
New York Center Oceanic Work Group (ZNY OWG) Participants 

Name    Organization    Email     Phone  Title 

Aleshire, Wayne  International Flight Operations  aleshireew@aol.com   831-915-9631 Captain (Retired) 

Allen, Dan   FedEx     daniel.allen@fedex.com  901-224-5114 Sr. Manager, Air Traffic Ops. 

Angelastro, Mike  Interlaken Capital   mangleastro@icas.aero   914-406-9927 Captain 

Azzarone, John   FAA- New York Center   john.b.azzarone@faa.gov  631-468-1438 Operations Manager 

Bailey, JB   FedEx     jbailey1@fedex.com   907-441-0909 Regional Director of Operations 

Bowser, LaGretta  FAA- San Juan CERAP   lagretta.bowser@faa.gov  787-253-8695 Support Manager 

Beauchat, Barbara  FAA- Oceanic/Offshore Procedures barbara.a.beauchat@faa.gov  202-267-0183 Air Traffic Procedures Specialist 

Castillo, Joel   LCDR, US Navy- FASFAC VACAPES joel.a.castillo2@navy.mil  757-433-1248 LCDR, USN Airspace Officer 

Chades, Jorge   FAA- Oceanic/Offshore Procedures jorge.a.chades@faa.gov   202-267-0509 Int’l Procedures Specialist 

Chiodini, Karen   FAA- Oceanic/Offshore Procedures karen.l.chiodini@faa.gov  202-267-0537 Manager, Oceanic/Offshore 

Cooke, Gary   CVS Air     gary.cooke2@cvscaremark.com  401-524-9245 Captain, Safety Officer 

Dale, Greg   United     greg.dale@united.com   872-825-5095 Int’l Operations Planning 

Dalia, Donald   Rockwell-Collins ARINC   ddalia@arinc.com   631-244-2480 Operations Manager 

Dana, Brian   Honeywell    brian.dana@honeywell.com  862-222-2883 Captain, Safety Officer 

Deak, Janice   FAA- Miami Center   janice.deak@faa.gov   305-716-1500 Air Traffic Manager (A) 

Diaz, Tony   Rockwell-Collins ARINC   adiaz@arinc.com   631-244-2480 Sr. Manager, NYC Comms. Center 

Doherty, John Declan  Aer Lingus    declan.doherty@aerlingus.com  353 86 3317396 Flight Ops Officer 

Edwards, Gary   Delta     gary.o.edwards@delta.com  404-702-0536 Supervisor, Int’l Flight Dispatch 

Eivinsen, Esther   Air Canada    esther.eivinsen@aircanada.ca  905-861-7568 Ops. Manager, Flight Dispatch 
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Eklund, Bo “Ken”  Interlaken Capital   keklund@icas.aero   518-947-0804 Captain 

Elson, Don   US Air Force- Air Mobility Command donald.elson@us.af.mil   618-229-0635 Flight Management Supervisor 

Falk, Christine   FAA- Tech Center   christine.falk@faa.gov   609-485-6877 Operations Research Analyst 

Ferreira-Simoes, Bruno  Cargolux    bruno.ferreira@cargolux.com  352 661 842 336 Asst. Manager, Flight Dispatch 

Fitchpatrick, William “Lynn” FAA- Eastern Service Area  william.ctr.fitchpatrick@faa.gov  404-305-5476 Airspace Specialist 

Fraticelli, Felipe   FAA- San Juan CERAP   felipe.fraticelli@faa.gov   787-253-8663 Air Traffic Manager 

Funicella, Salvatore  Pfizer     salvatore.funicella@pfizer.com  609-434-4914 Manager of Dispatch 

Gerry, Vincent “Vinny”  FAA- New York Center   vincent.gerry@faa.gov   631-468-1165 Air Traffic Control Specialist 

Giangiulio, Robert  US Airways    robert.giangiulio@aa.com  412-474-4256 Dispatch Training Instructor 

Golden, Michael  FAA- New York Center   michael.golden@faa.gov  631-468-1001 Air Traffic Manager 

Gunn, Trevor “Tommy”  British Airways    trevor.gunn@ba.com   44 7798 635335 Worldwide Flight Planner 

Hurston, Mark   United     mark.hurston@united.com  571-214-6484 Regional Manager, Int’l ATC Ops 

Incammicia, Vincent  Cargolux    vincent.incammicia@cargolux.com 352 621 303 538 Manager, Flight Dispatch 

Jankowski, Jeremy  United Technologies   jeremy.jankowski@utc.com  860-471-1149 Manager, Training/Development 

Kane, Celina   US Airways    celina.kane@aa.com   724-630-6825 Int’l Dispatch Training Instructor 

Kross, Kenneth   Swiss      kenneth.kross@swiss.com  718-751-4936 Deputy Manager, Dispatch 

Lonie, Justin   FedEx     justin.lonie@fedex.com   901-397-2431 Global Operations Control 

Miller, Jeff   IATA     millerj@iata.org   305-607-0770 Assistant Director, The Americas  

Miller, Tobin   American    tobin.miller@aa.com   703-743-5830 Manager, ATC International 

Palmer, Tamera   DoD- FACSAFAC VACAPES  tamera.palmer@navy.mil  757-433-1233 Airspace Manager 

Patnode, Chad   Pfizer     chad.patnode@pfizer.com  609-434-4918 Dispatcher 
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Pinkerton, Steve  FAA- Oceanic/Offshore Procedures steven.pinkerton@faa.gov  202-267-0514 International Procedures Specialist 

Robinson-Flores, Laura  FAA- Command Center   laura.robinson-flores@faa.gov  540-422-4634 Specialist, CDM and Int’l Ops 

Rodels, Lee   FAA- New York Center   lee.rodels@faa.gov   631-468-1105 Air Traffic Support Specialist 

Rose, Aaron   Lt.Col., US Marine Corps  aaron.matt.rose@faa.gov  404-305-6907 Lt ColUSMC, ESA Rep 

Roy, Ian    Virgin Atlantic    ian.roy@fly.virgin.com   44 129 344 4452 Sr Flight Tech Support Officer 

Sanborn, Garrett  Liberty Mutual    garrett.sanborn@libertymutual.com 781-801-0510 Captain 

Santos, Philip   FedEx     psantos@fedex.com   901-570-2395 Manager, Air Traffic Flow 

Schofield, Sam   Flight Safety International  sam.schofield@flightsafety.com  316-220-3156 Instructor 

Sienkiewicz, Michael  FedEx     masienkiewicz@fedex.com  901-397-8274 Sr Manager, Int’l Global Ops 

Sinner, Laurent   Cargolux    laurent.sinner@cargolux.com  352 621 548 216 Instructor, Flight Dispatch 

Stagliano, Rachel  FAA- Tech Center   rachel.stagliano@faa.gov  609-485-7859 Mathematician 

Stark, Rich   Delta/IATA    naked@mindspring.com  678-793-6190 Lead Line Check Pilot/Special Projects 

Stehling, Kurt   United Technologies   kurt.stehling@utc.com   860-819-9100 Captain, Int’l Ops Coordinator 

Vinyard, Wes   CDR, US Navy    john.vinyard@faa.gov   404-305-6908 CDR USN, ESA USN Rep 

Walton, Madison  FAA- Flight Standards   madison.walton@faa.gov  202-267-8850 Aviation Safety Inspector 

Webb, Jim   FAA- New York Center   jim.webb@faa.gov   631-468-5971 Manager, Int’l Airspace and Procedures 

White, Jack   FAA- Boston Center   jack.d.white@faa.gov   603-879-6666 Supervisor, Traffic Management 

Telcon Particpants 

Abate, Anthony   Rockwell-Collins ARINC   aabate@arinc.com   631-244-2480 

Addison, Dennis  FAA- Oakland Center   dennis.addison@faa.gov  510-745-3258 Manager, Int’l Airspace and Procedures 

Cameron, Gene   United     gene.cameron@united.com 
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Kastman, Gregg   UPS     gnskastman@gmail.com 

Mattes, Gerd   Lufthansa    gerd.mattes@dlh.de 

Sexauer, Kurt   Pfizer     kurt.sexauer@pfizer.com  215-534-0076 Captain 

Swiatek, Kevin   UPS     kswiatek@ups.com 
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